Boys Basketball Rankings 2-17-25.xIsx

30

31

32

School

Sandy Creek
Cherokee Bluff
Cedar Grove

East Hall

Cross Creek
Calhoun

Pickens

Jefferson
Upson-Lee
Windsor Forest
Baldwin

Monroe
Westover
Douglass, Atlanta
Northwest Whitfield
Dougherty
Westside, Augusta
Adairsville
Luella

Troup County
Lumpkin County
LaGrange

Fayette County
LaFayette

North Hall
Gilmer

Beach

Riverdale

Jenkins

West Laurens
Whitewater
Heritage, Catoosa
Harlem

Oconee County
Liberty County
Peach County
Johnson, Savannah
Richmond Academy
Long County
North Clayton
Spalding
Stephenson
Bainbridge
Monroe Area
Mary Persons
Howard

West Hall

Class
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

Record
24 -3
24 -4
24 -3
22 -5
25-2
19-3
27 -1
17-7
20-6
21-5
21-7
18-9
16 -7
18-8
19-7
17-10
17-10
17-10
18-9
16 -8
18-9
18-10
14 -11
14-14
16 - 11
12-13
14-13
14-13
13-11
11-13
13-14
11-15
12-14
10-16
11-11
10-16
11-15
11-15
11-14
12-14
9-16
9-16
8-18
8-19
8-18
6-16
7-19

WP
0.89098
0.86022
0.88971
0.81648
0.92647
0.86818
0.96377
0.70417
0.77132

0.8015
0.74021
0.66421
0.69397
0.68939
0.73077
0.62868
0.62593
0.61852

0.6679
0.65966
0.66421
0.63538
0.54217
0.50178
0.58974

0.48
0.50187
0.52612
0.53782
0.45868
0.48519
0.42146
0.46538
0.39535
0.48649
0.38224
0.40458
0.41762
0.4246
0.4542
0.36
0.36694
0.30769
0.29851
0.30769

0.28311
0.26616

owp
0.6047
0.602
0.58301
0.5851
0.49487
0.51809
0.44282
0.58812
0.52254
0.49278
0.53813
0.58726
0.53278
0.54468
0.4784
0.55226
0.54168
0.54736
0.5082
0.49754
0.4991
0.50913
0.5421
0.57524
0.49338
0.54594
0.52808
0.50868
0.4752
0.54398
0.46562
0.53063
0.48986
0.54224
0.45533
0.52881
0.50655
0.47262
0.46924
0.42291
0.49357
0.47344
0.5145
0.50241
0.46636
0.49302
0.47775

oowp

0.51906
0.54221
0.51745
0.54802

0.5065
0.52964
0.49222
0.52717
0.50763
0.50041

0.5039
0.53367
0.53462
0.50009
0.52608
0.55281
0.51251
0.51335
0.49593
0.51244

0.4928

0.5119
0.51281
0.50811
0.48012
0.51793
0.50181
0.48623
0.50139
0.50435
0.50928
0.50405
0.49887
0.51555
0.50329

0.5372
0.48099
0.50329
0.49897
0.49238
0.50342
0.49546
0.51428
0.52587
0.49502
0.49148
0.52904

PSR
0.67921
0.67444
0.67069
0.65497
0.64941
0.64408
0.63998
0.61045
0.60514
0.60312
0.59859
0.59811
0.58975
0.58196
0.58103
0.57917
0.56242
0.56207
0.56042
0.55875
0.555
0.55415
0.53334
0.52938
0.52313
0.51446
0.51102
0.50805
0.50498
0.50224
0.48557
0.48445
0.48399
0.48282
0.48063
0.48002
0.46319
0.46258
0.46253
0.4547
0.44978
0.44277
0.44205
0.43808
0.41943
0.41909
0.41908
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Ridgeland

Dawson County
White County
Islands

Groves

Cairo

Hephzibah

Stone Mountain
Chestatee

MLt. Zion, Jonesboro
Southeast Bulloch
Johnson, Gainesville

AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

0.27692
0.30385
0.19231
0.26255
0.18721
0.16
0.19305
0.2287
0.14672
0.10394
0.0757
0.04741

0.47682
0.43979
0.52966
0.44626
0.52792
0.51352
0.48171
0.44181

0.484
0.44768
0.39027
0.43337

0.50816
0.48356
0.48566

0.4931
0.47974
0.51227
0.49318
0.48382
0.47158

0.4863
0.48739
0.46914

0.41626
0.40535
0.39839
0.39601
0.39421
0.38941
0.38412
0.37983
0.36222
0.33896
0.30931
0.30901
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Seed

27
28

29

30

31
32

School

Carver, Columbus
Union County
Columbia
Tattnall County
Laney

Spencer
Morgan County
Crisp County
Butler

South Atlanta

Lakeview-Ft. Oglethorpe

Sumter County
Burke County
Westside Macon
Hart County
Coahulla Creek

KIPP Atlanta Collegiate

Franklin County
Thomson
Ringgold

Salem

North Murray
Kendrick

Shaw

Therrell
Sonoraville

Drew Charter School

Pierce County
Callaway
Columbus
Miller Grove
Murray County
East Jackson
Appling County
Glenn Hills
Rutland
Hapeville
Rockmart
Carver, Atlanta
Cook

Redan

Jackson
Hardaway
Washington
Jordan
Stephens County
Josey

Class
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

Record
24 -2
22 -5
22 -4
22 -4
19-7
19-7
21-6
21-6
16 -8
19-8
18-9
16 -12
15-6
17-9
19-9
15-13
15-11
13-14
12-11
13-14
12-16
13-13
15-11
12-16
10-16
9-17
11-15
9-14
9-16
10-17
9-17
7-19
8-17
9-18
3-16
10-18
6-16
5-22
6-17
4-20
4-15
8-19
5-21
4-20
2-19
1-24
1-19

WP
0.92366
0.81111
0.85214
0.83462
0.73462
0.73106
0.77122
0.77239
0.66667
0.70545
0.65428
0.57651
0.70755
0.66023
0.67742
0.525
0.57088
0.48148
0.51101
0.47232
0.42086
0.49035
0.57414
0.42294
0.38168
0.36047
0.43233
0.36052
0.35887
0.36861
0.34615
0.26538
0.31452
0.33456
0.15625
0.35943
0.27523
0.18148
0.26316
0.16598
0.20513
0.30627
0.18702
0.16466
0.09434
0.03953
0.04545

owp
0.52858
0.56508
0.49237
0.48286
0.49717
0.50292
0.48539
0.45626
0.51617
0.49677
0.51269
0.58804
0.38965
0.45783
0.40442
0.53571
0.47481
0.54672
0.46007
0.47545
0.55725
0.4314
0.36823
0.50914
0.51393
0.51166
0.44644
0.52048
0.48994
0.45487
0.45632
0.50266
0.46714
0.41412
0.58686
0.3882
0.44838
0.53203
0.43099
0.50982
0.44538
0.35993
0.43079
0.44747
0.47923
0.52912
0.50824

oowp

0.5017
0.51694
0.48795

0.4915
0.49591

0.4928
0.46609
0.48836

0.5227
0.49048
0.51107
0.49216
0.51507
0.48534
0.49541
0.51004

0.4905
0.48055
0.49608
0.51411
0.47526
0.51149
0.48077
0.48606
0.48793
0.49619
0.48553
0.46915
0.46028
0.48687
0.48389
0.52061

0.4729
0.47938
0.47041
0.46064
0.48653
0.48978

0.4714

0.4664
0.46373
0.43892
0.48386
0.48662
0.47008

0.4728
0.48447

PSR
0.65879
0.63675
0.61697
0.60857
0.5799
0.57973
0.57965
0.57654
0.5708
0.56792
0.56176
0.55524
0.53854
0.53692
0.52727
0.52426
0.51314
0.50404
0.48869
0.48595
0.48492
0.47606
0.47406
0.47205
0.45985
0.4541
0.45323
0.4491
0.43516
0.43427
0.42603
0.42499
0.41545
0.40585
0.40121
0.39986
0.39922
0.39666
0.38438
0.37645
0.3668
0.36485
0.3614
0.36023
0.34177
0.34087
0.33913
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Pike County AA 2-21 0.08734  0.40599  0.42189  0.29924
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Seed
1
6
2
7
13
3
14
8
9
15
16
10
11
4
17
5
18
19

20
12
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

School
Southwest
Putnam County
Rabun County
Dublin

Vidalia

Model

East Laurens
Temple
Fitzgerald
B.E.S.T Academy
Chattooga
Fannin County
Commerce
Worth County
Banks County
Toombs County
Bleckley County
Thomasville
Towers
Woodville-Tompkins
Gordon Central
Dodge County
Brantley County
Swainsboro
Jasper County
Heard County
Central, Macon
Coosa
Washington County
Jeff Davis

Social Circle
Bacon County
Elbert County
Bremen

Dade County
Jefferson County
Berrien

Gordon Lee
ACE Charter
Armuchee
Lamar County
Oglethorpe County
Haralson County
Northeast
McNair

Dalton Academy
Pepperell

Class
A Division |
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |

Record
23 -2
25-2
22-5
22 -4
20-6
19-5
17-7
20-6
19-6
20 -7
22-5
18-9
18-9
16 - 11
15-11
15-11
16-13
16 - 11
16 - 10
13-11
18 -10
13-12
14-10
9-13
14-13
13-13
11-14
13-14
10-17
11-14
14-12
10-13
11-16

WP
0.92063
0.92537
0.80147

0.85
0.75197
0.77824
0.69295
0.76953

0.756
0.73881

0.81111
0.66667
0.66165
0.58889
0.57692
0.57692
0.55862
0.58889
0.60456

0.5375
0.63929
0.508
0.56904
0.39732
0.50909
0.49612
0.44758
0.47778
0.369
0.43902
0.53612
0.41558
0.4059
0.3719
0.28216
0.24303
0.3
0.25556
0.34167
0.22692
0.28287
0.05759
0.15873
0.10329
0.22008
0.04348
0

owp
0.52962
0.50705
0.5805
0.54161
0.56945
0.50772
0.56646
0.49594
0.49315
0.50641
0.40711
0.54899
0.48722
0.5619
0.56606
0.51969
0.52361
0.48653
0.48227
0.49514
0.41367
0.5056
0.44916
0.55511
0.4617
0.46781
0.49002
0.46623
0.54796
0.47815
0.38681
0.50918
0.48713
0.42703
0.49514
0.51563
0.43785
0.46624
0.3608
0.47009
0.41197
0.5645
0.4718
0.51384
0.38412
0.49531
0.51542

oowp

0.51237
0.48545
0.51539
0.48824
0.51562
0.49759
0.51778
0.48199
0.4998
0.47596
0.49184
0.47881
0.51356
0.50252
0.50958
0.5011
0.51135
0.49272
0.47562
0.5151
0.47649
0.51455
0.48748
0.50426
0.48221
0.48418
0.49283
0.48427
0.49509
0.49015
0.48259
0.47354
0.502
0.47115
0.47272
0.49124
0.47185
0.48511
0.47446
0.47023
0.45325
0.49404
0.47403
0.48725
0.46112
0.4626
0.46746

PSR
0.6613
0.64699
0.63831
0.63353
0.61719
0.59936
0.59612
0.58752
0.58714
0.57861
0.57393
0.56912
0.55618
0.55354
0.55291
0.53414
0.53219
0.52422
0.52308
0.51596
0.51148
0.50913
0.50261
0.48463
0.48444
0.48262
0.47601
0.47568
0.46947
0.46806
0.4678
0.46572
0.46317
0.42098
0.41388
0.4129
0.39981
0.39816
0.3882
0.38502
0.37917
0.36595
0.3629
0.36217
0.34981
0.32736
0.32064
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Utopian Academy ADivisionl  0-23 0 043676 0.4527  0.28868
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Seed

© Do N AW~

10
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

School

North Cobb Christian
Christian Heritage

Holy Innocents
Greenforest Christian
Walker

Calvary Day School
Greater Atlanta Christian
Darlington

Providence Christian

St. Francis

Lovett

Prince Avenue Christian
Savannah Country Day
Hebron Christian Academy
Savannah Christian

Mt. Bethel Christian
Paideia

Mt. Paran Christian
Landmark Christian
Mount Vernon
Whitefield Academy
Kings Ridge

Athens Academy
Southwest Atlanta Christian
Fellowship Christian
Wesleyan

Trinity Christian

Mt. Pisgah Christian
Galloway

Aquinas

W. D. Mohammed
Weber School

Atlanta International

Class
AA
A Division |
AA
A Division |
A Division |
AAA
AAA
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
AA
AA
A Division |
AA
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division |
A Division I
A Division I
AAA
A Division |
A Division I
AAA
A Division I
A Division I
A Division |

Record
24 -3
24 -1
22 -4
19-5
23-3
18-7
22 -6
19-8
20-8
17-10
16 - 11
20-8
14 - 11
15-11
13-12
15-12
16 - 11
17-13
13-9
15-12
14-12
13-13
10-15
9-17
9-17
8-17
2-21
4-18
5-18
5-18
4-11
2-24
2-24

WP
0.88848
0.95935
0.84436
0.78903
0.88593

0.712
0.79137
0.70149
0.70758
0.61798
0.58364
0.71631
0.55556
0.57088
0.51613

0.5641
0.58052
0.56333
0.57991
0.54851

0.5364

0.4845
0.40637
0.35458
0.34866
0.30315
0.08547
0.17352
0.22174
0.21053

0.2585
0.08046
0.07451

owp
0.55674
0.483
0.5552
0.59608
0.46844
0.56441
0.47265
0.47163
0.43746
0.51203
0.52837
0.38407
0.50428
0.50774
0.54039
0.50869
0.4686
0.47891
0.44397
0.44685
0.47001
0.47706
0.48983
0.48412
0.42439
0.46739
0.53299
0.47379
0.42698
0.42425
0.37932
0.49053
0.38535

oowp

0.5188
0.47699
0.526
0.50421
0.49785
0.50179
0.49013
0.50261
0.51422
0.48767
0.48916
0.47938
0.52293
0.49103
0.50905
0.47828
0.48409
0.47872
0.47602
0.48651
0.46475
0.47964
0.49578
0.46428
0.47235
0.47207
0.50686
0.47061
0.46702
0.47724
0.45931
0.46457
0.46613

PSR
0.66147
0.64792
0.64765
0.63605
0.62339
0.59728
0.58945
0.56137
0.55503
0.5418
0.53595
0.52894
0.52783
0.52483
0.52251
0.51896
0.51242
0.50841
0.50117
0.49433
0.49167
0.48044
0.4624
0.43282
0.41228
0.41131
0.36852
0.36774
0.36716
0.36535
0.36103
0.33922
0.30079



